
                                                 FY 2003 Amended
FY 2002 President's FY 2004

Source of Funding Actual Budget Estimate
Appropriation $448,865,000 $485,851,000 $502,778,000
Enacted Rescissions (617,000) (0) ---

Subtotal, Adjusted Appropriation 448,248,000 485,851,000 502,778,000

Real transfer to:
 Other HHS Agencies through Secretary's
 one-percent transfer authority (485,000) (0) (0) 

Comparative transfer from:
 Fogarty International Center for 
 International Services Branch 23,000 23,000 0

Comparative transfer to:
Office of the Director for program changes (363,000) (393,000) (0)

Subtotal, adjusted budget authority 447,423,000 485,481,000 502,778,000

Unobligated Balance, start of year 0 0 0

Unobligated Balance, end of year 0 0 0
Subtotal, adjusted  budget authority 447,423,000 485,481,000 502,778,000

Unobligated balance lapsing (81,000) --- ---
    Total obligations 447,342,000 485,481,000 502,778,000
1/  Excludes the following amounts for reimbursable activities carried out by this account: 

FY 2002 - $1,025,000   FY 2003 - $4,000,000    FY 2004 - $4,000,000
Excludes $7,506 in FY 2002 and $8,000  in FY 2003 for royalties.

National Institutes of Health
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases

Amounts Available for Obligation 1/ 


	OBLIGATION

